Incl. 

Application Fee 

The application fee for Conditional Use is set by Borough Council. Consulting fees the 
Borough incurs such as engineering, legal, etc. will be paid from the application fee 
submitted.
If charges exceed the application fee of two thousand seven hundred fifty dollars 
($2,750.00), the applicant will be charged for the difference. Balances must be paid 
in full within thirty (30) days of approval or the conditional use will be voided, and 
the applicant must re-apply. 

Site Plans 
A Site Development Plan shall be submitted in conjunction with a conditional